

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.
Special case No. 60/24
U.N Pur P.S. case No.124/24, dated 25.09.24
Present : Sandip Chaudhury
(JO Code : WB-00587)

Later order, dated 07.10.24

After passing the above order the prayer for DNA profiling of the minor victim girl, the new born baby and the FIR named accused Sanjib Kanrar is taken up for hearing.

Ld. Special P.P in-charge is present.

Perused the aforementioned prayer of the I.O.

Heard the I.O and the Special P.P in-charge.

Considered.

The prayer for DNA profiling of the minor victim girl, the new born baby and the FIR named accused Sanjib Kanrar is allowed for the sake of investigation.

Blood sample of the V.G, the new born baby and the accused be collected and sealed at Uluberia Court in presence of any Judicial Officer and the said procedure should be videographed.

Ld. A.C.J.M. Uluberia is requested to make necessary arrangements for collection and sealing of blood samples of the V.G and the accused in accordance with law as early as possible in presence of one Ld. Magistrate who will put his initial in the seal of the sample and that specimen initial of Ld. Magistrate shall be sent to the expert.

The Superintendent, MSVP Sarat Chandra Chattapadhyay Govt. Medical College and Hospital is to make necessary arrangement for collection and sealing of blood samples of the V.G, the aborted fetus and the accused in Uluberia Court in the manner stated above.

The I.O is directed to make necessary arrangement for conducting the process of collection of blood sample of the minor victim girl, the new born baby and the FIR named accused Sanjib Kanrar within **twenty days** in accordance with law.

Let a copy of this order sheet together with the original case record be sent to the Ld. A.C.J.M. Uluberia for information and necessary compliance.

Let a copy of this order sheet be sent to the Superintendent, MSVP Sarat Chandra Chattapadhyay Govt. Medical College and Hospital for information and necessary compliance

Let a copy of this order sheet be supplied to the I.O of this case for necessary compliance.

To date (29.11.24)

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah