

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah  
Special – 60/24

U.N Pur P.S. Case No. 124/24 dated 25.09.24

Present : Anirban Chowdhury  
(JO Code : WB-00814)

Order No.01, dated 26.09.24

Received one Formal F.I.R, together with the zero FIR along with other necessary annexures of Bowbazar P.S in respect of the accused person namely Sanjib Kanrar, in connection with U.N Pur P.S. Case No. 124/24 dated 25.09.24, u/ss 64 of B.N.S.S and section 06 of POCSO Act.

Register the same as Special Case – 60 of 2024.

Fix **07.10.24** for I.O's Report.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Order No.02, dated 30.09.24

Received copy of order sheet dated 29.09.24 of the court of Ld. A.C.J.M Uluberia, together with one forwarding report, Memo of arrest, inspection Memo, and one medical treatment Slip in respect of the accused person namely Sanjib Kanrar. Let those be kept with the record.

The accused person namely Sanjib Kanrar is brought under arrest.

The accused person namely Bishal Bangal is taken into custody and remanded to J/c till 07.10.24

I.O has also filed a petition praying for collection of blood sample of the minor victim girl and a new born baby and the FIR named accused Sanjib Kanrar for their DNA profiling.

Copy not served.

Let it be kept with the record.

Todate ( **07.10.24**) for hearing the petition filed by the I.O for D.N.A Profiling.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah.