

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Special – 60/24

Present : Sri Anirban Chowdhury
(JO Code : WB-00814)

Order No.06, dated 11.11.24

The record is put up today on the prayer of the I.O through the Ld. Special P.P in-Charge, praying for DNA profiling test between the accused Sanjib Kanrar, V.G and the minor child.

Ld. Special P.P-in-charge is present

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused has admitted that the accused is the Biological father of the child.

Let it be kept with the record.

Perused the petition and the case record it appears that as the accused has accepted that the child is his own and so there is no need for further DNA profiling.

Hence the petition disposed

To date (29.11.24)

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.